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A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great
Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal
Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register:—

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—
(a) Ordinary Departments

Accrued Interest ...

(b) Special Investment Departments ...

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

GROSS TOTAL ... £

AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.

At
30th September,

1950.

£

765,038,000

15,445,000

112,069,000

2,289,000

894,841,000

1,911,819,000

35,757,000

1,947,576,000

2,842,417,000

At
31st August,

1950.

£

761,348,000

13,922,000

111,940,000

2,065,000

889,275,000

1,916,220,000

31,833,000

1,948,053,000

2,837,328,000

At
30th September,

1949.

£

717,775,000

14,430,000

109,618,000

2,248,000

844,071,000

1,924,961,000

35,951,000

1,960,912,000

2,804,983,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to .depositors'
accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November;
in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

POST OFFICE REGISTER:—

(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section: —

Held for Depositors

Held for Special Investment
Departments

(b) Post Office Section:—

Held for the Public

Held for the National Debt
Commissioners

TOTAL £

NOMINAL AMOUNT OF STOCK AND BONDS HELD.

£

87,678,000

14,080,000

1,037,466,000

8,763,000

1,147,987,000

£

87,498,000

14,049,000

1,040,353,000

8,963,000

1,150,863,000

£

85,034,000

13,407,000

1,075,647,000

8,904,000

1,182,992,000

National Debt Office.
18th October, 1950.

G. H. S. PINSENT,
Comptroller General.


