A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register:----

	AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.		
•	At 30th September, 1950.	At 31st August, 1950.	At 30th September, 1949.
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:	£	£	£
(a) Ordinary Departments	765,038,000	761,348,000	717,775,000
Accrued Interest	15,445,000	13,922,000	14,430,000
(b) Special Investment Departments	112,069,000	111,940,000	109,618,000
Accrued Interest	2,289,000	2,065,000	2,248,000
TOTAL £	894,841,000	889,275,000	844,071,000
POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK	1 <b>,911</b> ,819,000	1,916,220,000	1,924,961,000
Accrued Interest	35,757,000	31 <b>,</b> 833,000 <sup>.</sup>	35,951,000
Total £	1,947,576,000	1,948,053,000	1,960,912,000
GROSS TOTAL £	2,842,417,000	2,837,328,000	2,804,983,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors' accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

	Nominal Amount of Stock and Bonds Held.		
POST OFFICE REGISTER:-	£	£	£
(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section:			
Held for Depositors	87,678,000	87,498,000	85,034,000
Held for Special Investment Departments	14,080,000	14,049,000	13,407,000
(b) Post Office Section:			
Held for the Public	1,037,466,000	1,040,353,000	1,075,647,000
Held for the National Debt Commissioners	8,763,000	8,963,000	8,904,000
• TOTAL £	1,147,987,000	1,150,863,000	1,182,992,000

## G. H. S. PINSENT,

Comptroller General.

National Debt Office. 18th October, 1950.